tance of forty one (41.0fc- fee| to.

the south line of an alley twenty
one (21) feet In width along and

adjacent to tlie south line of Inlot

Number Eighty Two (82) in Citi-

zens Second Addition to the Citv

of Decatur, thence east along the

south line of said alley a distance

of two hundred twelve a.nd eight
tenths (212.8) feet to the west line

of Dierkes Street, thence soutli

on t'lie west line of said Dierkes

Street a distance of forty and five

tenths (40.6) feet to the place of

beginning, all as set out and

-aluiwii by a survey of W, H. Gill-

ium, a Registered Professional